Agenda Item IV.A.2
03/25/2025- Final

TO:

FROM:

DATE:
RE:

CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

March 27, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Appointment
Appointment
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation

NAME

William Soderholm
Rodney McGinnis
Siri Mehring

Anne Poliquin
Katie Reeson
Amanda Wagner
Melissa Persons
Cynthia Sampers
Melissa Anderson
Theresa Battle
Madeline Stuart
Emily Najjar-Field
Brandon Kubitz
Elijah Lindsey
Raquel Silva

Mark Gorzycki
Soponnie Phan
Soada Abdirahman

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Burnsville Alternative High School
Rahn Elementary School
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Rahn Elementary School
Community Education
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Hidden Valley Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Ready to Grow/Ready to Learn Teacher
Teacher

Early Learning Coordinator
Teacher

Superintendent

Musical Director

Musical Vocal Director

Boys Tennis- Assistant Coach
Baseball- Assistant Coach
Food Service Associate
Custodian

Winter JV Dance- Head Coach
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
03/24/2025

10/07/2024
09/10/2024-09/17/2024
11/22/12024-11/25/2024
8/26/2024-10/06/2024
10/24/2024-12/22/2024
06/06/2025

06/30/2025

06/06/2025

06/30/2025

Spring Stipend

Spring Stipend

Spring Stipend

Spring Stipend
04/07/2025

02/10/2025

03/04/2025

03/20/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

1.0FTE

869 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.395833 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day

8 hours/day
66666 FTE

7.25 hours/day



