Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: March 27, 2025 RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	William Soderholm		Burnsville Alternative High School	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	03/24/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Rodney McGinnis		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	10/07/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Siri Mehring		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	09/10/2024-09/17/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Anne Poliquin		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	11/22/2024-11/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Katie Reeson		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	8/26/2024-10/06/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Amanda Wagner		Community Education	Ready to Grow/Ready to Learn Teacher	10/24/2024-12/22/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Melissa Persons		Burnsville High School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Cynthia Sampers		Diamondhead Education Center	Early Learning Coordinator	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Melissa Anderson		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Theresa Battle		Diamondhead Education Center	Superintendent	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Madeline Stuart		Burnsville High School	Musical Director	Spring Stipend	.869 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Emily Najjar-Field		Burnsville High School	Musical Vocal Director	Spring Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Brandon Kubitz		Burnsville High School	Boys Tennis- Assistant Coach	Spring Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Elijah Lindsey		Burnsville High School	Baseball- Assistant Coach	Spring Stipend	.395833 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Raquel Silva		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	04/07/2025	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Mark Gorzycki		Rahn Elementary School	Custodian	02/10/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Soponnie Phan		Burnsville High School	Winter JV Dance- Head Coach	03/04/2025	.66666 FTE
Classified	Resignation	Soada Abdirahman		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	03/20/2025	7.25 hours/day